
Rockford (5-7,3-3 NACC) -vs- Concordia Chicago (5-8,4-2 NACC)
01/07/26 at Geiseman Gymnasium, River Forest, IL

 
 

 
 
Rockford 65

Concordia Chicago 52

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 147
Site: Geiseman Gymnasium, River Forest, IL
Referees: Dwayne Chandler, Justin Nightengale, Bryce Cann

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Rockford 29 36 65
Concordia Chicago 26 26 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jackson,Cooper * 20 6-11 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 5 1 0 0 0 12
10 Stuckey,Luke * 36 4-8 1-3 2-2 3-4 7 0 1 1 1 2 11
00 Bell,Jaden * 34 5-12 0-4 0-0 2-9 11 0 2 3 0 2 10
05 Hogan,Kamren * 30 4-9 0-1 2-6 3-7 10 4 2 1 0 0 10
04 Agee,Adrian * 33 2-12 1-7 4-4 0-6 6 1 1 3 0 0 9
11 Miller,Tre 24 2-6 0-3 4-6 0-3 3 1 3 4 0 1 8
30 Grunloh,Donovan 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
01 Buelna,Cooper 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 3 2 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 2-18 13-21 12-35 47 15 13 13 1 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24 % 0-10   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 12-26   46.15 % 2-8   25.00 % 10-15   66.67 %
Total 25-60   41.7 % 2-18   11.1 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Brown,Aaron * 25 5-14 0-3 4-10 2-6 8 3 1 3 0 0 14
11 Williams,Darrian * 33 3-12 2-7 2-2 0-1 1 4 5 0 1 3 10
03 Lowery,Tallis * 21 3-7 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 7
32 Johnson,Ryker * 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Zimmer,Tommy * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Willard,AJ 20 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 3 6
13 Hill,Sebastian 16 1-7 0-5 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
04 Yangoua,Honore 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 4
33 Pryor,Kenton 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
01 Privatt,Carter 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 2
34 Guthrie,Matthew 13 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 1
24 Louloudis,Andreas 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Knoll,Carson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-64 2-22 10-18 8-23 31 21 14 8 2 9 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-32   31.25 % 2-11   18.18 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 10-32   31.25 % 0-11   0.00 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 20-64   31.3 % 2-22   9.1 % 10-18   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rockford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia Chicago
19:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STUCKEY,LUKE 19:14
REBOUND OFF by BELL,JADEN --
GOOD TIPIN by BELL,JADEN(in the paint) 19:08 2-2

18:48 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AARON
REBOUND DEF by AGEE,ADRIAN --

18:29 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
MISS 3PTR by AGEE,ADRIAN 18:24
REBOUND OFF by STUCKEY,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint) 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RYKER
18:00 TURNOVER  by ZIMMER,TOMMY

STEAL  by BELL,JADEN 18:00
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint) 17:37 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by HOGAN,KAMREN --

17:14 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AGEE,ADRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by STUCKEY,LUKE 17:02
REBOUND OFF by STUCKEY,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by STUCKEY,LUKE(in the paint) 16:56 6-2 V 4

16:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,KAMREN --
MISS JUMPER by AGEE,ADRIAN 16:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RYKER
16:18 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AARON

REBOUND DEF by AGEE,ADRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint) 16:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON
15:56 MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,TALLIS

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,JADEN(in the paint) 15:46 8-2 V 6

15:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:43 SUB OUT by ZIMMER,TOMMY
15:43 SUB OUT by LOWERY,TALLIS
15:43 SUB IN by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS
15:43 SUB IN by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by BELL,JADEN 15:43
SUB IN by MILLER,TRE 15:43

15:20 MISS 3PTR by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AARON

15:14 MISS TIPIN by BROWN,AARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,KAMREN --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TRE(in the paint) 14:59 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by STUCKEY,LUKE --
FOUL  by JACKSON,COOPER 14:47

14:47 10-3 V 7 GOOD FT by BROWN,AARON
14:47 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RYKER
14:47 SUB IN by WILLARD,AJ

SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 14:47
SUB IN by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 14:47

14:47 10-4 V 6 GOOD FT by BROWN,AARON
MISS 3PTR by AGEE,ADRIAN 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON
14:13 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AARON

STEAL  by STUCKEY,LUKE 14:13
TURNOVER  by MILLER,TRE 14:10
SUB OUT by AGEE,ADRIAN 14:10
SUB IN by BELL,JADEN 14:10



13:51 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,JADEN(in the paint) 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON
FOUL  by HOGAN,KAMREN 13:19
SUB OUT by STUCKEY,LUKE 13:16
SUB IN by BUELNA,COOPER 13:16

13:01 MISS JUMPER by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:57 FOUL  by WILLARD,AJ
12:57 SUB OUT by BROWN,AARON
12:57 SUB IN by PRYOR,KENTON

GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,KAMREN(in the paint) 12:38 12-4 V 8
12:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN

REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,KAMREN --
12:04 FOUL  by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS
12:04 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
12:04 SUB OUT by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS
12:04 SUB IN by LOWERY,TALLIS
12:04 SUB IN by HILL,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by HOGAN,KAMREN 12:04
SUB IN by AGEE,ADRIAN 12:04
MISS JUMPER by AGEE,ADRIAN(in the paint) 11:51
REBOUND OFF by BUELNA,COOPER --
TURNOVER  by BUELNA,COOPER 11:46

11:46 STEAL  by WILLARD,AJ
11:40 MISS LAYUP by WILLARD,AJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:24

11:24 SUB OUT by LOWERY,TALLIS
11:24 SUB OUT by HILL,SEBASTIAN
11:24 SUB OUT by PRYOR,KENTON
11:24 SUB IN by PRIVATT,CARTER
11:24 SUB IN by YANGOUA,HONORE
11:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,RYKER

SUB OUT by BUELNA,COOPER 11:24
SUB OUT by MILLER,TRE 11:24
SUB OUT by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 11:24
SUB IN by HOGAN,KAMREN 11:24
SUB IN by STUCKEY,LUKE 11:24
SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER 11:24
MISS JUMPER by STUCKEY,LUKE(in the paint) 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW
10:40 12-6 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RYKER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRIVATT,CARTER
10:23 FOUL  by WILLARD,AJ

MISS FT by HOGAN,KAMREN 10:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:23 SUB OUT by WILLARD,AJ
10:23 SUB OUT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW
10:23 SUB IN by HILL,SEBASTIAN
10:23 SUB IN by BROWN,AARON

GOOD FT by HOGAN,KAMREN 10:23 13-6 V 7
10:11 MISS 3PTR by PRIVATT,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,KAMREN --
MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,KAMREN 09:47
REBOUND OFF by STUCKEY,LUKE --
GOOD TIPIN by STUCKEY,LUKE(in the paint) 09:42 15-6 V 9

09:32 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AARON
REBOUND DEF by BELL,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint) 09:13 17-6 V 11

09:02 17-8 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by YANGOUA,HONORE(in the paint)



08:46 FOUL  by YANGOUA,HONORE
GOOD FT by AGEE,ADRIAN 08:46 18-8 V 10
SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 08:46
SUB IN by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 08:46
GOOD FT by AGEE,ADRIAN 08:46 19-8 V 11
SUB OUT by HOGAN,KAMREN 08:46
SUB IN by MILLER,TRE 08:46

08:32 MISS 3PTR by HILL,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TRE --
MISS 3PTR by AGEE,ADRIAN 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by YANGOUA,HONORE
07:59 19-10 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PRIVATT,CARTER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YANGOUA,HONORE
MISS 3PTR by BELL,JADEN 07:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
SUB OUT by BELL,JADEN 07:28
SUB OUT by STUCKEY,LUKE 07:28
SUB IN by HOGAN,KAMREN 07:28
SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER 07:28

07:16 19-12 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRIVATT,CARTER

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TRE 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by YANGOUA,HONORE

06:35 MISS 3PTR by HILL,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,COOPER --

06:33 FOUL  by BROWN,AARON
SUB OUT by AGEE,ADRIAN 06:33
SUB IN by BELL,JADEN 06:33
MISS LAYUP by HOGAN,KAMREN(in the paint) 06:20
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,COOPER --
GOOD LAYUP by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN(in the paint) 06:12 21-12 V 9
ASSIST  by JACKSON,COOPER --
FOUL  by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 06:05

06:05 SUB OUT by YANGOUA,HONORE
06:05 SUB OUT by HILL,SEBASTIAN
06:05 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RYKER
06:05 SUB IN by LOWERY,TALLIS
06:05 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
06:05 SUB IN by PRYOR,KENTON

SUB OUT by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 06:05
SUB IN by STUCKEY,LUKE 06:05

05:54 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AARON
REBOUND DEF by BELL,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint) 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KENTON
05:30 21-14 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN

-- ASSIST  by PRIVATT,CARTER
MISS LAYUP by HOGAN,KAMREN(in the paint) 05:12
REBOUND OFF by HOGAN,KAMREN --

05:08 FOUL  by BROWN,AARON
05:08 SUB OUT by BROWN,AARON
05:08 SUB IN by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW

MISS FT by HOGAN,KAMREN 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KENTON

05:02 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELL,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint) 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIVATT,CARTER
04:41 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW
04:36 MISS LAYUP by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,COOPER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:31
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint) 04:10 23-14 V 9
ASSIST  by BELL,JADEN --
FOUL  by JACKSON,COOPER 04:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:01
SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 04:01
SUB IN by BUELNA,COOPER 04:01

03:49 23-16 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LOWERY,TALLIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BELL,JADEN 03:28

03:28 STEAL  by PRYOR,KENTON
FOUL  by BUELNA,COOPER 03:28

03:12 23-18 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,TALLIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BELL,JADEN(in the paint) 02:54 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by BUELNA,COOPER --

02:42 25-21 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
-- ASSIST  by LOWERY,TALLIS

02:36 SUB OUT by PRIVATT,CARTER
02:36 SUB IN by KNOLL,CARSON

SUB OUT by BELL,JADEN 02:36
SUB IN by AGEE,ADRIAN 02:36
MISS LAYUP by HOGAN,KAMREN(in the paint) 02:22

02:22 BLOCK  by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HOGAN,KAMREN(in the paint) 02:17 27-21 V 6
FOUL  by HOGAN,KAMREN 02:08

02:08 MISS FT by LOWERY,TALLIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOGAN,KAMREN 02:08
SUB IN by BELL,JADEN 02:08

02:08 27-22 V 5 GOOD FT by LOWERY,TALLIS
MISS 3PTR by BELL,JADEN 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KENTON
FOUL  by BUELNA,COOPER 01:47

01:47 27-23 V 4 GOOD FT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW(fastbreak)
01:47 MISS FT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TRE --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,TRE 01:32

01:18 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,TALLIS

01:13 MISS LAYUP by LOWERY,TALLIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELL,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,JADEN(in the paint) 01:04 29-23 V 6

00:45 MISS 3PTR by KNOLL,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by BELL,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TRE 00:23
REBOUND OFF by BUELNA,COOPER --

00:20 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
00:20 SUB OUT by PRYOR,KENTON
00:20 SUB OUT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW
00:20 SUB IN by HILL,SEBASTIAN
00:20 SUB IN by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS

MISS FT by BUELNA,COOPER 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,TALLIS

00:09 29-26 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
-- ASSIST  by LOWERY,TALLIS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rockford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia Chicago



20:00 SUB OUT by KNOLL,CARSON
20:00 SUB OUT by HILL,SEBASTIAN
20:00 SUB OUT by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS
20:00 SUB IN by PRIVATT,CARTER
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN,AARON
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,RYKER

SUB OUT by BUELNA,COOPER 20:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,TRE 20:00
SUB IN by HOGAN,KAMREN 20:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER 20:00

19:49 TURNOVER  by LOWERY,TALLIS
STEAL  by BELL,JADEN 19:49
MISS 3PTR by BELL,JADEN 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON
19:27 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by HOGAN,KAMREN(in the paint) 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RYKER
19:09 MISS JUMPER by PRIVATT,CARTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AGEE,ADRIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint) 18:43 31-26 V 5

18:29 MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,TALLIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,COOPER --
GOOD JUMPER by HOGAN,KAMREN 18:09 33-26 V 7

17:49 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RYKER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,KAMREN --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,JADEN(in the paint) 17:40 35-26 V 9
ASSIST  by AGEE,ADRIAN --

17:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:36 SUB OUT by LOWERY,TALLIS
17:36 SUB IN by YANGOUA,HONORE
17:24 TURNOVER  by YANGOUA,HONORE
17:13 SUB OUT by PRIVATT,CARTER
17:13 SUB IN by WILLARD,AJ

SUB OUT by BELL,JADEN 17:13
SUB IN by MILLER,TRE 17:13
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint) 17:01 37-26 V 11
ASSIST  by MILLER,TRE --

16:38 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AARON
REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,KAMREN --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TRE 16:22
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,COOPER --
GOOD 3PTR by AGEE,ADRIAN 16:14 40-26 V 14
ASSIST  by MILLER,TRE --

15:56 MISS JUMPER by YANGOUA,HONORE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AARON

FOUL  by JACKSON,COOPER 15:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52

15:52 SUB OUT by YANGOUA,HONORE
15:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RYKER
15:52 SUB IN by HILL,SEBASTIAN
15:52 SUB IN by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 15:52
SUB IN by BUELNA,COOPER 15:52

15:52 MISS FT by BROWN,AARON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:52 40-27 V 13 GOOD FT by BROWN,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by BUELNA,COOPER(in the paint) 15:23 42-27 V 15
ASSIST  by MILLER,TRE --
FOUL  by HOGAN,KAMREN 15:16

15:15 42-28 V 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN(fastbreak)
15:15 SUB OUT by BROWN,AARON



15:15 SUB IN by PRYOR,KENTON
SUB OUT by HOGAN,KAMREN 15:15
SUB IN by BELL,JADEN 15:15

15:15 42-29 V 13 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by AGEE,ADRIAN 15:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:48 MISS 3PTR by HILL,SEBASTIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:34 MISS 3PTR by WILLARD,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,KENTON
14:28 42-31 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLARD,AJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRYOR,KENTON
14:22 FOUL  by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW
14:22 SUB OUT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW
14:22 SUB IN by LOWERY,TALLIS
14:08 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN

SUB OUT by BUELNA,COOPER 14:08
SUB IN by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 14:08
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TRE 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLARD,AJ
FOUL  by MILLER,TRE 13:46

13:42 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TRE --

13:42 FOUL  by WILLARD,AJ
GOOD JUMPER by STUCKEY,LUKE(in the paint) 13:22 44-31 V 13
ASSIST  by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN --

13:08 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,KENTON

13:02 44-33 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,KENTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AGEE,ADRIAN 12:38

12:38 STEAL  by WILLARD,AJ
12:33 44-35 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLARD,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:25

12:25 SUB OUT by HILL,SEBASTIAN
12:25 SUB IN by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 12:25
SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER 12:25
TURNOVER  by MILLER,TRE 12:21

12:21 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
12:13 MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,TALLIS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by STUCKEY,LUKE 12:13
REBOUND DEF by AGEE,ADRIAN --
TURNOVER  by AGEE,ADRIAN 12:05

11:50 FOUL  by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW
11:50 TURNOVER  by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by MILLER,TRE 11:50
SUB IN by HOGAN,KAMREN 11:50
TURNOVER  by BELL,JADEN 11:29

11:04 MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,KENTON
REBOUND DEF by BELL,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by AGEE,ADRIAN 10:57
REBOUND OFF by HOGAN,KAMREN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,KAMREN(in the paint) 10:49 46-35 V 11

10:38 SUB OUT by LOWERY,TALLIS
10:38 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
10:38 SUB OUT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW
10:38 SUB IN by PRIVATT,CARTER
10:38 SUB IN by YANGOUA,HONORE
10:38 SUB IN by BROWN,AARON
10:21 46-37 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by YANGOUA,HONORE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,AARON



GOOD JUMPER by AGEE,ADRIAN 10:01 48-37 V 11
FOUL  by JACKSON,COOPER 09:51
SUB OUT by AGEE,ADRIAN 09:51
SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 09:51
SUB IN by MILLER,TRE 09:51
SUB IN by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 09:51
FOUL  by HOGAN,KAMREN 09:42

09:42 48-38 V 10 GOOD FT by BROWN,AARON
SUB OUT by HOGAN,KAMREN 09:42
SUB IN by BUELNA,COOPER 09:42

09:42 MISS FT by BROWN,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by YANGOUA,HONORE

09:38 MISS 3PTR by PRIVATT,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by STUCKEY,LUKE --

09:20 FOUL  by PRIVATT,CARTER
09:20 SUB OUT by PRYOR,KENTON
09:20 SUB IN by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS
09:15 FOUL  by PRIVATT,CARTER

MISS FT by MILLER,TRE 09:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:15 SUB OUT by PRIVATT,CARTER
09:15 SUB OUT by WILLARD,AJ
09:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
09:15 SUB IN by HILL,SEBASTIAN

GOOD FT by MILLER,TRE 09:15 49-38 V 11
08:57 TURNOVER  by YANGOUA,HONORE

STEAL  by BUELNA,COOPER 08:57
08:44 FOUL  by YANGOUA,HONORE

GOOD FT by MILLER,TRE 08:44 50-38 V 12
GOOD FT by MILLER,TRE 08:44 51-38 V 13
SUB OUT by BELL,JADEN 08:44
SUB IN by AGEE,ADRIAN 08:44

08:35 51-40 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by STUCKEY,LUKE 08:10 54-40 V 14
ASSIST  by BUELNA,COOPER --

07:56 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
SUB OUT by STUCKEY,LUKE 07:53
SUB IN by BELL,JADEN 07:53
TURNOVER  by MILLER,TRE 07:23

07:23 STEAL  by YANGOUA,HONORE
07:11 FOUL  by BROWN,AARON

GOOD FT by AGEE,ADRIAN 07:11 55-40 V 15
GOOD FT by AGEE,ADRIAN 07:11 56-40 V 16

07:11 SUB OUT by YANGOUA,HONORE
07:11 SUB IN by PRYOR,KENTON

SUB OUT by MILLER,TRE 07:11
SUB OUT by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 07:11
SUB IN by HOGAN,KAMREN 07:11
SUB IN by STUCKEY,LUKE 07:11

07:11 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AARON
STEAL  by MILLER,TRE 07:11

07:02 MISS 3PTR by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS
REBOUND DEF by STUCKEY,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,JADEN(in the paint) 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS
FOUL  by BUELNA,COOPER 06:40

06:40 MISS FT by BROWN,AARON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:40 SUB OUT by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS



06:40 SUB IN by WILLARD,AJ
SUB OUT by BUELNA,COOPER 06:40
SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER 06:40

06:40 MISS FT by BROWN,AARON
REBOUND DEF by STUCKEY,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint) 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
06:03 MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,KENTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AGEE,ADRIAN --
TURNOVER  by HOGAN,KAMREN 05:55

05:55 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
05:48 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN

REBOUND DEF by STUCKEY,LUKE --
GOOD DUNK by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint) 05:31 58-40 V 18
ASSIST  by BELL,JADEN --

05:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:30 SUB OUT by BROWN,AARON
05:30 SUB OUT by PRYOR,KENTON
05:30 SUB IN by LOWERY,TALLIS
05:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,RYKER

SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 05:30
SUB IN by BUELNA,COOPER 05:30

05:20 MISS 3PTR by HILL,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,TALLIS

05:14 58-42 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,TALLIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BELL,JADEN 04:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BUELNA,COOPER 04:55
SUB IN by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 04:55
MISS JUMPER by AGEE,ADRIAN(in the paint) 04:46

04:46 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
REBOUND OFF by HOGAN,KAMREN --
MISS 3PTR by AGEE,ADRIAN 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RYKER
04:32 MISS LAYUP by HILL,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN --
MISS JUMPER by STUCKEY,LUKE 04:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00

03:50 FOUL  by LOWERY,TALLIS
MISS FT by HOGAN,KAMREN 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RYKER
03:38 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RYKER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN --
03:35 FOUL  by JOHNSON,RYKER

MISS FT by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 03:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:35 SUB OUT by HILL,SEBASTIAN
03:35 SUB IN by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS

GOOD FT by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 03:35 59-42 V 17
03:25 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RYKER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RYKER
03:22 SUB IN by BROWN,AARON

SUB OUT by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 03:22
SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER 03:22
TURNOVER  by STUCKEY,LUKE 03:20

03:20 STEAL  by WILLARD,AJ
03:12 59-44 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by WILLARD,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by AGEE,ADRIAN 03:09
SUB IN by MILLER,TRE 03:09

03:06 FOUL  by LOWERY,TALLIS



GOOD FT by HOGAN,KAMREN(fastbreak) 03:06 60-44 V 16
03:06 SUB OUT by LOWERY,TALLIS
03:06 SUB IN by HILL,SEBASTIAN

MISS FT by HOGAN,KAMREN(fastbreak) 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS

FOUL  by JACKSON,COOPER 02:53
02:53 SUB OUT by HILL,SEBASTIAN
02:53 SUB IN by LOWERY,TALLIS

SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 02:53
SUB IN by AGEE,ADRIAN 02:53

02:53 MISS FT by BROWN,AARON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:53 MISS FT by BROWN,AARON
REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,KAMREN --
MISS LAYUP by AGEE,ADRIAN(in the paint) 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON
02:25 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AARON

STEAL  by STUCKEY,LUKE 02:25
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TRE(in the paint) 02:09 62-44 V 18
ASSIST  by HOGAN,KAMREN --

02:00 62-46 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN

01:36 FOUL  by WILLARD,AJ
GOOD FT by STUCKEY,LUKE 01:36 63-46 V 17

01:36 SUB OUT by LOWERY,TALLIS
01:36 SUB IN by HILL,SEBASTIAN

GOOD FT by STUCKEY,LUKE 01:36 64-46 V 18
01:27 64-48 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:18
TURNOVER  by AGEE,ADRIAN 01:08

01:08 STEAL  by HILL,SEBASTIAN
FOUL  by AGEE,ADRIAN 01:04

01:04 64-49 V 15 GOOD FT by HILL,SEBASTIAN(fastbreak)
01:04 64-50 V 14 GOOD FT by HILL,SEBASTIAN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by BELL,JADEN(in the paint) 00:37
REBOUND OFF by BELL,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by BELL,JADEN 00:33

00:33 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN
00:28 64-52 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,SEBASTIAN
00:26 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN

GOOD FT by MILLER,TRE(fastbreak) 00:26 65-52 V 13
MISS FT by MILLER,TRE(fastbreak) 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON
00:21 MISS 3PTR by HILL,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JADEN --


